

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.472 of 2022

Ratna Devi Bhatpahare **Versus** Office of Insurance Ombudsman

06.02.2024	Mr.Shayon Kar, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Shyam Kumar, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Achyut Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.2. Notice issued to respondent No.1 is still awaited. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as registered mode. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply. Call this matter after service of notice. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha