

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 472 of 2022

Ratna Devi Bhatpahare **Versus** Office Of Insurance Ombudsman (m. P. And
Chhattisgarh) and Anr.

19/03/2024	Mr. Shayon Kar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Bhashakar Pyashi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Achyut Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2. Heard on I. A. No. 02, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, the same is allowed. Delay in payment of P. F. is condonned. Registry is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge