



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

WPC No. 472 of 2022

Ratna Devi Bhatphare **Versus** Office of Insurance Ombudsman
(M.P. & Chhattisgarh) & Anr.

Order Sheet

06.10.2025	Mr. Shayon Kar, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Himanshu Pandey, Advocate for respondent No.1. Mr. Shyam Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Achyut Tiwari, Advocates for the respondent No.2. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 contended that respondent No.1 is the quashi judicial forum as per the Insurance Endorsement Rules 2017. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to clarify that as to why respondent No.1 arrayed as party respondent in this case. List this case after two weeks. Meanwhile, respondents shall file the reply. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-