



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 472 of 2022**

RATNA DEVI BHATPAHARE **versus** OFFICE OF INSURANCE  
OMBUDSMAN (M. P. AND CHHATTISGARH )

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| <b>25/04/2026</b> | <p>Shri Shayon Kar, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Himanshu Pandey, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Achyut Tiwari, counsel for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2 prays for time to file reply.</p> <p>Since the matter pertains to the year, 2022, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 &amp; 2 are allowed to file reply subject to depositing of cost of Rs.2000/- each by the respondents before the High Court Bar Association Library Fund.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Avinash           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |